

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 14 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "\$6,815,391" and insert "\$6,595,610"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, delete everything after "(1)" and insert "modernizing, securing, and
1.4 updating the statewide voter registration system and for cybersecurity upgrades as authorized
1.5 by federal law;"

1.6 Page 1, line 20, delete "September 30" and insert "March 23"

1.7 Page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

1.8 "(d) \$167,000 expended by the secretary of state in fiscal years 2018 and 2019 for
1.9 increasing secure access to the statewide voter registration system is deemed:"

1.10 Page 2, line 3, delete everything before "(1)"